900214426 02/10/2012

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
NEW THC LLC		102/07/2012	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BROADVOX, LLC
Street Address:	1228 EUCLID AVENUE SUITE 390
City:	Cleveland
State/Country:	ОНЮ
Postal Code:	44115
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2940100	BROADVOX

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (216)583-7087

 Phone:
 2165837000

 Email:
 ecaja@ulmer.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Edward F. Caja

Address Line 1: 1660 West 2nd Street, Suite 1100

Address Line 4: Cleveland, OHIO 44113

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	19292-0259
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Edward F. Caja
Signature:	/Edward F. Caja/

TRADEMARK REEL: 004714 FRAME: 0969 OP \$40.00 29401

Date:	02/10/2012
Total Attachments: 2 source=New_THC_release#page1.tif source=New_THC_release#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 004714 FRAME: 0970

RELEASE OF SECURITY AGREEMENT COVERING INTERESTS IN:

THE BROADVOX HOLDING COMPANY LLC, BROADVOX-CLEC, LLC, BROADVOX, LLC, ORIGINATION TECHNOLOGIES, LLC, BRIVIA ACQUISITION, LLC, BROADVOXGO!, LLC, TECHINVEST HOLDING COMPANY, INC., CYPRESS COMMUNICATIONS, INC., CYPRESS COMMUNICATIONS, LLC

NEW THC LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Secured Party"), hereby releases any security interest created by that certain Second Lien Pledge and Security Agreement executed by THE BROADVOX HOLDING COMPANY LLC, BROADVOX-CLEC, LLC, BRAODVOX, LLC, ORIGINATION TECHNOLOGIES, LLC, BRIVIA ACQUISITION, LLC, BROADVOXGO!, LLC, TECHINVEST HOLDIN GCOMPANY, INC., CYPRESS COMMUNICATIONS, INC., CYPRESS COMMUNICATIONS OPERATING COMPANY, LLC (collectively, the "Grantors"), in favor of Secured Party and recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on or about February 4, 2011, in Reel/Frame: 004469/0901, in the trademarks set forth on Exhibit A attached hereto and made a part hereof.

Dated:	Feb 7th . 2012	NEW THC LLC
		By:TechInvest (Cayman) Holding Company Limited, its sole member
		By: MC to a Swart Name: Mohammed Chowdhury Title: Vice President of TechInvest (Cayman) Holding Company Limited
		<u>ACKNOWLEDGMENT</u>
Menamma liability comp and acknowle the person, or	dged to me that he executed the entity on behalf of which	before me. Any Dos h, personally appeared to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument the same in his capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person acted, executed the instrument. OF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my official seal this
	AMY J. DOSHI	NOTARY PUBLIC My Commission Expires: Dec Zo, Zo12
	Notary Public, State of New York No. 01D008120367 Gualified in Nassau County Commission Expires Dec 20, 2012	

TRADEMARK REEL: 004714 FRAME: 0971

EXHIBIT A

PATENTS, TRADEMARKS AND COPYRIGHTS

A trademark in the name BROADVOX is owned by Broadvox, LLC, with USPTO Registration No. 2940100

The following trademarks are owned by Cypress Communications, Inc.:

Cypress Communications®	77526308	11.09.2007	Registered	11.25.2008
Cypress Communications® (Stylinst)	77326707	11.31,2007	Registered	12,02,2008
C PV	77328338	07.22.2008	Xegistered	03.28.2010
Ci Rebinond W	77370338	09.19,2008	Pelitips to Revive and Second Releasion for Statement of Use flad	18.06.2010
CKEW	77326668	11.11.2007	Registered	09.08.2009
C4 Office®	77648436	01.13.2009	Rogistored	12.22.2009
Comest Communicate Collaborate, Continua 8	77575547	09.22.2008	Rogisiered	08.25.2009
Connect Communicate, Configue, 8	77576892	89.25.2008	Rogistored	02.24.2009
Get Your Vally On@	77828308		Registereri	03.24.2000
EZ Ciffos Distint®	77828398 77838684	07.22.2008 11.11.2007	Kapisteraci	03.24.2009
Cypriss Countificants	77558 (X 9	09.11.2008	Pedition to Revive and Third Extrasion for Statement of Use filed	10.06,2010
Cypress 6e Model88	77876722	09.23.2008	Registered	02.24.2009
Cyprosa de Model®(Stylised) SmartCenStratoing®	77376733 77876493	09.23.2008 09.23.2008	Registeral	02.24.2009 05.31.2009 02.34.3009 05.06.3010
Smart Constrainting &		07.22.2008	Registered	02.34.3009
C33/8	77528469 77927766	04.01.2008	Panding	05.06.2010
C2 Salaces Mark	77927782	02.04.2010	Feeding Feeding	05.10.2010
Connect Commissions, 78	77027702	02.04.2010	Andies	05.10.2010

TRADEMARK REEL: 004714 FRAME: 0972

RECORDED: 02/10/2012